RESOLUTION NO. 5

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE
OVERSIGHT BOARD TO THE OXNARD COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION SUCCESSOR AGENCY APPROVING
AN AMENDED RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE

FOR FEBRUARY 1, 2012 - JUNE 30, 2012

WHEREAS, Assembly Bill x1 26 (“AB 26”) and AB x1 27 (“AB 27") were passed by
the State Legislature on June 15, 2011 and signed by the Governor on June 28, 2011; and

WHEREAS, among other things, AB 26 amends Sections 33500, 33501, 33607.5 and
33607.7 of the California Health and Safety Code and adds Part 1.8 and Part 1.85 to the

California Health and Safety Code; and :

WHEREAS, by enactment of Part 1.85 of Division 24 of the Health and Safety Code,
subject to all reservations herein stated, the Community Development ‘Commission is dissolved
as of February 1, 2012 such that the Community Development Commission shall be deemed as a
former redevelopment agency under Health and Safety Code section 34173(a); and

WHEREAS, Heaith and Safety Code section 34173(5,)- designates successor agencies as
successor entities to former redevelopment agencies; and

WHER.EAS, on January 10, 2012, by Resolution 14,135, the City Council of the City of

Oxnard declared itself as the successor agency upon the dissolution of the Community
Development Commission, subject to all reservations stated in such resolution; _

WHEREAS, the California Supreme Court in Califofnia Redevelopment Association v.
Matosantos, Case No. $194861 upheld the constitutionality of ABx1 26 and established May 1,
2012 as the date by which the draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (the “ROPS™)

must be prepared; and . .

WHEREAS, California Health and Safety Code Section 34169(h) provides that a
successor agency must prepare a ROPS every six months after the initial ROPS period.

WHEREAS, on April 24, 2012 the Successor Agency adopted a ROPS covering the
period February 1, 2012, through June 30, 2012; and

WHEREAS, on April 25, 2012 the Oversight Board to the Oxnard Community
Development Commission Successor Agency considered the ROPS and directed Successor
Agency Staff to amend the ROPS to incorporate the State Department of Finance's revised

ROPS’ format; and

WHEREAS, the revised ROPS identifies each enforceable obligation 'on which payments
will be required during the period of February 1, 2012, through June 30, 2012, identifies the
minimum payment amounts, identifies due dates of payments required by each such enforceable
obligation, and that the revised ROPS conforms to the State Department of Finance format;

F.2.



Resolution No. 35
Page 2

NOW, THEREFORE, the Oversight Board DOES HEREBY FIND, DETERMINE,
RESOLVE, AND ORDER as follows: o

Section 1. The Oversight Board hereby finds and determines that the
foregoing recitals are true and correct. ,

Section2.  All legal prerequisites to the adoption of this Resolution have
occurred. ‘ ,

Section 3. The attached ROPS is hereby adopted.

Section 4. Successor Agency staff is hereby authorized to admlmstratlvely
amend the ROPS in order to remove therefrom line items which are dlsapproved by the
DOF or to accommodate requests which may be made by the County Auditor-Controller.

Section 5.  This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

Section 6.  The Oversight Board’s Secretary shall certify as to the adoption of
this resolution. )

PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED by the Oversight Board at its meeting held on this 9th
day of _ May , 2012, by the following vote:

AYES: BOARD MEMBERS: tiolden, Burgh, Dean, and Herrera.
NOES: BOARD MEMBERS: Driscoll, McNeil, and Turner.

ABSENT: BOARD MEMBERS: None.

(L T—

Dr. Thomas E. Holden, Chairperson

ATTEST:

Damel\Martmez Board Secretary )




RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE - CONSOLIDATED
FILED FOR THE January 2012 to June 2012 PERIOD

Name of Successor Agency Oxnard Community Development Gommission Successor Agency

Current
Total Ouistanding Total Due
Debt or Obligation During Fiscal Year

Qutstanding Debt or Obligation ‘ . . _ S 752,177,314.09 | § 116,680,311.23

Total Due for Six Month Period

62,127,541.83

Qutstanding Debt or Obligation

$
><m=.ma_m Revenues other than anticipated funding from RPTTF $ 11,508,302.50
Enforceable Obligations paid with RPTTF $ 47,818,835.96
$
3

Administrative Cost paid with RPTTF 907,572.00
Pass-through Payments paid s:=_ RPTTF ~1,892,831.37

Administrative Allowance (greater of 5% of anticipated Funding from RPTTF or 250,000, Note: Calculation should not
include pass-through payments made with RPTTF. The RPTTF Administrative Cost figure above should not exceed this
Administrative Cost Allowance figure) $ 2,390,941.80

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:
Pursuant to Section 34177(t) of the Health and Safety code, Dr. Thomas E. Holden Chairman

| hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized Name Title \
Enforceable Payment Schedule for the above named agency.
,_ 2y \\?\\ / % 7

Signaturefde ¥ Date




Name of Redevelopmem Agency: _Oomard Gommunity Development Commissicn Sugcessor

FORM A- Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF}

Project Area(s) CCRP
DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AR 26 - Section 34177 ()
Total Due Dur Payable from the Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund {RPTTF)
ct o e During b
. o Gor ..am-mmSm_._» Total Outstanding | Fiscat Vear Funding Payments by moréh
Project Mame / Debt Obligation Execulion Date Fayesa Dascription Proiect Area _{ Debtor Obligation]  2011-2012+ Source ] Jan20612)  Feh 2012 Mar 2012 Apr 2012 May 2092 Jun 2012
1)|CCRF Tax Aliocation Refunding  |4/172004 ‘Wells Fargo Downtown Infrastructure, Capital lmprovernent Projects |CCRP 13,975,000.00) 2,438,188.00 AFTTF 313,066.75) 2,000.00 106806704 $ 1.383,135.75
Bond 2004 and Fagade Program
2)|CCRP County Property Tax N/A Ventura County Auditor Taxes on Heritage Square Property CCRP £5.262.00( 65,262 00{RPTTF 65,262.00 3 66,262.00
Controller
3)|Social Saqurity Buiding 5604-11-CD Alert Property Mgmt. Co. Property Management CCRP 9,800.00 9,600.00 [APTTF 800.00 800.00 800.00 £00.00 80000 | § 4,000.00
8/27/2008
4)| Social Secwsity Building 5605-11-CD Alert Property Mgmt, Co. Freperly Maintenance GCCRP 192,000.0 192,000.00( RFTTF B,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 | § 40,000.00
812712008
S){Heritage Square HOA Cues Letter Dated Wenthly Association Dues |Per HSPCA Agreemant CCAP 24,000.00 24,000.00 |RPTTF 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 | § 10,000.00
1211311990
6} | Sccial Security Buliding Roof and | Approved as Pan of ContracionCity New Foof and New Heating and Air system CCRP 84,000.00 8400000 | 3 £4,000.00
HVYAC Repair
7)[Fagade and Faint Improvement  [5440-11-CD Sieve Greene Censt/Sta Capital Improvement Praject CCRP 40,968.29 6,442 21 6,442 .26 6,442.28 6,442 6,442.26 § 32,211.30
Program ar2ero11 Maria Neon/ Danigls Consl. El
mu:upomno and Paint Improvement [5216-10-DS Albillo Corist. Soco Hoo Capital Improvement Project CCRP 38.571.8 7,714.31 7.714.34 7,714.3f 7.714.3 771438 5 38571.80
Program 10/8/2010 Building
(Angela Soo Hoo)
9)[Fagade and Paint Improvement 5692-12-CD Downtown Fagada - approved |Capital Improvement Project CCRF £0,000.0 12,000.90) 12,000.008 12,000.008 12,000.008 12,000.00 3 60,000.00
Program 13002012 iroject Golden Chickan Inn
1G}| LMIHF Debt - CCRP City of Oxnard/Successor As per SO1 CCRP 46,756,124.00 1,120,000.00 |APTTF 224,000.00 22400000 [ 224,000.00 224,000.00 22400000 | $ 1,320.000.00
11)Contracts and Services. Agenda ttem -3 Economic Development Real Estate CCRP 15,000.00{ 15,000 00 RPTTF 15,000.00 $ 15,000.00
mig date 24 (/2009 Collaborativa Ventura Gounty
12)]CCRP City Advances Long Term City of Oxnard General Fund  [Development of Project Area CCRP 8,265,215.39 8,265 215,38 RPTTF $8,265,215.36| § 8,265,215.36
13)JCCRP Cily Advances Short Term Cily of Cxnard General Fund  [Downtown Projects, Programs and Activities CCRP 635,880,060 mmm.mmobj RPTTF 635,880.00¢ §  §35.880.00
14)| 5
15 5
18] $
17] $
18 $
19) | 5
20) | $
211 3
22 k]
23 $
24) 3
25)] 3
26 $
27) $
28] $
29 ]
30) $
31) | $
32) | § -
Totals - RPTTF Funding $ 70,161621.54 | § 12,988.68554 A $ $ 896,836.64 | § 574.023.39 | $260,956.84 | § 32821864 | $9.683.239.00 | § 11.753.274.51
=
N . .
* TheF ¥ Draft R Ob Payment Sch (ROPS}) is to ba completed by 3/1/2012 by the agency, and be appr by the ight board betore the final ROPS is submitied to the State Controller and State Department of Finance by April 15, 2012. Rlsnota
requirement that the Agreed Upon F Audit be before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS 1o the State Controller ancd State Departmant of Finance.
“* Alltotals due during fiscal year and pay are proj
“** Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could alsa mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prlor to February 1, 2012.)
RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Qther - reserves, rents, interest eamings, etc
LMILF - | ow and Moderate Income Housing Funid Admin - Successor Administrative Allowange




Name of Redevelopment Agency: Csnard Community Dew
Downtown

Froject Araals)

ment Commission Successor

Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (*}

PRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE

FORM A - Redevetopmant Progeriy Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

*** Funding fromthe

LMIHF - Low andd Moderate Income Housi

Bonds - Bond proceeds
Admin - Successor

Total Dug Payable from the Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)
Contract/Agreement Duiing Fiscal | ==
i Year Funding
Preject Name / UE Payes Description 2011-2012** Source Jan 2012 Jun 2012 Total
Downtown City Advance Long \ppr #964-1968 |City of Oxnard General Fund | Project Area Development oT 1,139 572.00 RPTTF $
Term Loan
2)|McGrath Wheel Chair Lift Approved as Part ofthe  [Contracter/City New Wheel Chair Lift for CDC owned Property DT 80,000.00/ RPTTF [3
CIP Budget
3)|Heritage Squara Facility Rental Approved as Part of the  |Supermedia, LLC Heritage Square Reimbursemant DT 9,489.00 [RPTTF 790.75 | 5§ 38,953.75
Progam CIP Budget Verizon Califomia
Office Degot
Mehle Printing
Contract Furnishings
Intemational
Ventura County Wacdding Expo|
Yellowpages Local Diractoey
Alliance Fira Protection
Ventura County Reporter
| Print-on Deman
Contracts and Sarvices 61/2004 Mayer, Hofman, McCann £.C [Theater Analysic DT 10,000,000 APTTF $
LMIHF-R108 Clty of Oxnard Suctessor Set-Askde DT 94.000.00 [RFTTF 18,800.00 | § 94,000.00
Agency
- 3
3
$
$
$
$
$
| s
| 3
$
3
3
3
3
]
3
$
$
3
! §
1 8 -
Tolals - RPTTF Funding § 1.333.061.00 N/A $ 1959075 | $ 97.953.78
e e ——————
* The iminary Draft F Obli Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 312012 by the

1ght board before the final ROPS is submilited to the State Controlier and State Department of Finance by April 15, 2012 R is nota
requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final QOversight Approved ROPS to the State Contraller and State Department of Finance.
** All totals due during fiscal year and j

s are
y: (Far fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)
RPTTF - Redevelopment Froperty Tax Trust Fund

Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc

Administrative Allowance




Narne of Redavelopment Agency: Oxnard Community Davalopment Commission Successor Agency
Project Area(s) HERD

FORM A - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund {(RPTTF)

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (1)

, Payable from the Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)
Contract/Agreement Tota) Due During | = Payments by monit
. o . . Tolal Quistanding Fiscal Yoar Funding 2y
Project Name / Debt Obligation Execution Date Payee Description Proiect Area | Debt of Oblication]  2011-2012* Saurce |Jan mc._m_ Feb 2012 Mar 2012 Apr 2012 May 2012 Jun 2012 Total
1}]HERO Tax Alloc Bond 2006 Approved in 2006 |Wells Fargo Straat Reconstruction Project HERD 10,415,000.00] 783,154 0 RPTTF 1,920.00 263,117.008 918,117.000. § 783,154.00
2}|HERQ Tax Alloc Bond 2008 Approved in 2008 |Wells Fargo RiverPark Parking Structure Infrastructure HERQ 11,445,000.004 1,164,8657.000 RFTTF 260,819.004 450,819.00 | $ 711,638.00
3)|HERO DCA Esplanade Reuse  |A-5910 10/18/2000{Home Depot Develepment of |Tax Incrament Tax Sharing Paymenis HERQ 3,451,401.00 356,000.00 |RPTTF . 355,000.00 $  356,000.00
Project Marlyand IC,
4JFHERO RiverPark OPA 12-14-2004 OPA  [RiverPark A, Shea Homes, infrastructure Improvements New Develp HERQ 10,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 RPTTF & 3 N
19-28-2010 MO LIHE
8)|Gateway Signs Design 12116/2005 Hunt Design Fabrication and Installation HERO 141,602 42 141,602.42 |[RPTTF 141,802.42 $  141,802.42
6)|HERQ and Downtown Fagade Vendors/Contractor Capital Improvement Project HERO 25,000.00 25,000.00 |[RPTTF 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,00000 ($ 10,000.00
Brogram
7)|Fagade and Paint improvemant Dominik's |falian Restaurant  |Capital Improvement Project HERQ 60,000.00 60,000.00 RFTTF 12,000,008 12,000.00( 2,000.008 12,000.008 12,000,000 §  60,000.00
Program |(Brian Hengsller)
B)|Fagade and Paink improvement approved project - Bobiiu Capital Improvement Project HERO €0,000.00 60,000.00| RPTTF 12,000.00( 12,000.00) 42,000.00] 12,000.00) 12,000.000 §  €0,000.00
Program Center
{James Sukman | ee)
9)[Fagade and Paint Improvamant Video Liquidators (Jamas Capital Improvement Project HERO 60,000.00 60,000.00 RFTTF 12,000.004 12,000.00 12,000.004 12,000.00) 12,000.0¢4 $  60,000.00
Program Sukaman Lee
10)}Facade and Paint Improvement  [5689-12-CD approved project - Capital Improvement Project HERO 10,000.00 10,000.00 |RPTTF 0.00 2,000,00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 | § 8,000.00
Program 01/30M12 Advance America
11})|Fagade and Paint Improvement  |5688-12-CD Radio Shack Capital Improvement Project HERQ 10,000.00 10,000.00 RPTTF 0.00y 2,000.00 2,000.00) 2,000.00 200000 5 8,000.00
Program 1/30M12
12}|LMIHF Debt - HERO City of Oxnard/Successor As per 501 HERO 98,450,387.00 2,359,000,000 RPTTF & 471,800.000 471,800.000 473,800.000 471,80C.00 | $ 471,800.0C| $ 2,358,000.00
LMIHF
13)]Oxnard Medians Approved as Pant |City of Cxnard Phase Il of Median Improvemant Projact HERO 118,717.91 118,717.91|RPTTF 5 -
IP B
14)|HWY 101 Rice Interchange July 9, 2008 Contractor Hoad/freeway Interchange Improvements. HERQO 456,773.39 314,000.000 RPTTF 3i4,000.00 | 5 314,000.00
15}{Campus Park Phase | and Il /2172011 Contractor Park Improvements HERO 16,7€8,000.00 16,768,000.00{ RPFTTF 5 -
16)|HERO Fagade Program Contractor/vendors Fagade Improvement Program HERO 1,143,803.21 1,143,903.21|RPTTF -] -
17)jContracts and Services Hunit Design Dasigner of Govemment Exhibits, signs and graphics [HERO 200,000.00 42,300,000 RPTTF 42,300.000 $ 42,300.00
18] $ -
a__ | 5 -
20} | % .
21} & -
22) 5 .
28)§ $ hd
241 % -
25 3 -
26 g -
27) & -
28) 3 -
29) & -
30) S -
31) ] § -
32) I 3 -
Totals - APTTF Funding . $152,825784.93 | § 24.416,334.54 N/A $ - $1,312,441.42 | §776,917.00 | $513,800.00 | $§ 513,800.0C | $i,796,736.00 | & 4,913,604.42
b e
* The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule {ROPS) is to be complated by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board belore the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Department of Finance by April 15,2012, 1t
is not a raquirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be complated before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State C and State Dy of Finance.
** All totals due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.
*~ Funding sourcas fram the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)
RAPTIF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - , rents, i i elc
LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance




Name of Redevelopment Agency:

Project Areais}

Osnard Community Development Commission Successor Agency

‘Ormmand Beach

DRAFT RECOGNIZED QBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Per AB 26 - Section 34177 {*)

FORM A - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

Project Name / Debt Obligation

Contract/Agreement

xecution Dat

_umMm¢

Bescription

Project Area

Total
Qutstanding
Debt or

Dbligation

Total Due
Dwring Fiscal
Year
20112012+

arn

Funding
Source

Payable from the Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)
Payments by month

Jan 20124

Feb 2012

?..._mq 2012

Apr 2012

May 2012

Jun 2012

Total

-

Ormond Beach Tax Alloc Bond
2006

Wells Fargo

Street Reconstruction Project

QOrmond Beach|

5,180,000.00)

243,376.13)

RPTTF

1,820.00

105,828.13

240,829.00¢

$ 348,777.13

2)

LMIHF Debt - Ormond Beach

City oi Qunard/Successar

As per SOI

Ormond Beach)

8,865,345.008

374,000.00{

RPTTF

74,800.00f

74,800,004

74,800.00

74,800.00

74,800.00

§ 374,000.00

Ormond Beach Wetlands

Contractors/vendors/City

Wetlands Restoraticn

Ormond Beach

§11,897.00

511,897.00

RPTTF

5

Totals - RPTTF Furding

$14,557,242.00

$1,129,273.13

N/A

§76,720.00

$180.728.13

$74,600.00

$74,800.00

$315,729.00

& |67 |5 [&5 [£5 €0 160 |68 |65 [62 169 |65 &4 |60 |68 |55 |&R |60 €0 (&8 |6R [t lEs

722,777.13

* The Preli

inary Draft Recog

d Obligation Payment Schedule Amo_umu is to be completed by 3/1/20M2 by the s\
Department of Finance by April 15, 2012, It is not a requitement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be com
** All totals due during fiscal year and payment amoueits are projected.

gency, and

d by the

*** Funding sources from the successor agensy: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF couid also mean tax increment allocated 1o the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)
RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund

LMIHF - Low and Mod

Income Housing Fund

Bonds - Bond proceeds

Other - reserves, rents, interest eamings, etc

Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance

ght board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controlier and State
pleted before submitting the ==m_ Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance.




Name of Redevelopment Agency: Chnard Community Development Gommission Successor Agency
Project Area(s) Southwinds

FORM A - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (%}

— Och.“w_n_: U._.n.zw_ __w.zmm_ Payable from the Redevelopmant Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)
uring Fisc -
CantractiAgreement Debt or o Jm_mwﬂ Funding Fayments by maonth

Project Name / Debt Gbligation Execution Date _Payee Description Project Area] _ Obligation 2011-2012™ Source pan 201 Feb 20n12 Mar 2012 Apr2Q12 § May 2012]  Jun 2012 Total
1)|Southwinds Tax Allocation Bond | 2006 Wells Farga Street Aeconstruction Bond Southwinds 2,960,000.00] 336,021.00tAPTTF 1,920.00 60,527.50 136,528.00 § 197,975.50

2006
2)| Southwinds City Advances Shord City of Oxnard General Fund |Praject Area Programs and Activilies Southwinds 430,580.00] 430,560.00| RPTTF 430,560.00] $ 430,560.00

Term

3)|South Oxnard Library 5333-11-CA Gibbs, Giden, Locher, Tumer |Capital Improvement Preject and 1 egal Fees Southwinds 600,000.00 600,000.00 [RPTTF 200,000.00 $ 200,000.00

1A311 £ Senet/ Contractar

4)|Security Lighting & Security City of Oxaard/Contractor Security Lights & Camera Equipment Southwinds 431,000.004 431,000.00|RPTTF & 431,000.00 ( § 431,000.00

Camera LMIHF
5)|SW-Housing Ownership LMl Residents First Time Home Buyer Southwinds 345,899.00 345,899.00 |RPTTF & $ -
LMIHF

6 & -

7] B -

8) -

[ N
10 -
i1 -
12 5 z
13) $ -
14 $ -
15) $ :
16) § -
17) & -
18) 3 -
19) $ -
20) $ -
21) ] -
22) $ -
23 $ -
24) $ -
28) $ -

| 2e) $ -
27) $ -
| 28) $ -
29) $ -
30 $ -
31) $ -
3z2) $ .
Totals - RPTTF Funding $4.767.459.00 | § 2,143,480.00 /A $ - $632480.00 5 6052750 )5 - $ - $566,528.00 | $1,259,535.50
* The Preliminary Draft R ized Cbligation Pay Sched .|~Imovm_ is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Department of Finance by
April 15, 2012, I is not a requirament that the Agreed Upon Pr d Audit be ph befare submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Contraller and State Depariment of Finance.
= All totals due durlng flscal year and are praj d
*** Funding sources from the suecassor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)
RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, et
LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund Admin - Successor Administrative Allowance




Name of Fedevelopment Agency: Oxnard Gommunity Devslopment C ission Successor Agency
Project Area(s) Muliigle Project Areas

FORM A - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (*)

Total Dus Duri Payabie from the Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)
Contract " otal Dus During | **
] - ontracUAgrasman ) Total Quistanding | Fiscal Year | Funding Eayments by month
Project Name / Debt Obligation Execution Date Payae Description ErojectArea § Debtor Oblination]  2011-2012" Source_].Jan 201 Feb 2012 Mar 2012 Apr 2012 May 2012 Jun 2012 Total
1)|CCRP Assessment District 4192-07-CD Ox. Downtown Mgmt District | Propesiy Based Maintenance District Payment CCRPIDT 423,410.24) 133,000.00{ RPTTF $9,475.50 $ §9,475.50
Faymant 72006
2)|CCRF Homeowner Property Dues |4463-08-CD Heritage Square HSPOA Herritage Square Annual Mai e Subsidy He GCRPIDT 43,000.00 43,000.0 RPTTF 43,000.00 E3 43,000.00
72972008 Dues Heritage Squara
3)[Downtown Lease Guaraniee Pt [11/25/2002 Cnnard Theater Group Downtown Theater lease guarantes payment* CCRFP/IDT 26,712,000 00 1,335,600.00| RFTTF 111,200.00 131,300.04 141,300.00 111,300.00 111,30000 & 556,500.00
50%
4)|Heritage Square Programs Gary Blum, HS Docants Heritage Square Reimbursement CCRPIDT 160,000.00 160,000.00 $  160,000.00
5) |Cooperation Agreement AT City of Oxnard , To facilitate the implementation of projects, programs All 411,525,850.00) 25,000,000.00) $25,000,000.00
1182011 activites, and admin costs of the agency
&} ICSC Conferances International Council of Fetail Retenton & Attraction Conferences All 290,000.00y 29,000.00 $ 29,000.00
Shopping Genters
7)| Laurdromat Project van Merill Site location assi & Building Imp 1 Per CCRP & HERQ 150,000.004 50,000.00 50,000.00) 50,000.00 § 150,000.C0
approval in connection to acquisition of 318 W 5th Street
8)|Office Space City of Gomard Buiding/Space Rental Faes All 4,219,350.001 843,6870.00 §  B43,870.0C
9))Bond Counsal 4099-07-FN - | Goadwin and Proctor Legal Caunsel for CDG Bords All 30,00C.008 10,000.00 10.000.00) 10,000.¢0f $ a0,000.00
a/1/2007
10)|Confracts and Senices 1660-02-CA Kane, Ballmer, and Berkman | Agency Legal Cousel All & Admin 250,000.0¢ 11,000.00 11,0000 11,000.008 11,000.00
1/1/2003
11}|Contracts and Services A-G520 7H/2005 ERCO Economic Development Functions 104,000.0f 3
12)|Contracts and Senices 5262-10-CD Tom Figg Project Development and : Review of appraisals,cost All & Housing 24,800.00) 24,800.00 AFTTF 15,000.00 5,000.000 5,000.00 E,000.00 5,000.00, $ 35,000.00
11/10/2010 , 8ssumptions, capital budgels, cperating statements
marketing data and funding i
13)|Contracts and Services 4732-09-CD |R.A Amore & Sons Weed Abatement GCRP/DT/OB 56,000.00 50,000.000 RPTTF 25,000.00 & 26,000.00
2/1/2009
14)|Contracts and Servicas 4862-09-FN National Devalopment Councilf Afferdable HousingeAdwising on equity sources and All & Housing 90,000.00 90,000.00RPTTF 7.500.00 7.500.00 7.500.00 7.500.008 7500000 § 3750000
812009 structuring
15} Contracts and Sarvices. 5650-11-CD HdL. Coren & Cone: - | Propeny Tax and Tax Increment Prep All & Housing 20.,000.00 20,000.00RPTTF 1,666.67 1,666.67] ,666.67) 1,666.67] 1,666.67 $ 8,333.35
122201
16)| CCRP City Advances Short City of Oxnard General Fund |Acquisition of Proparty in the Dowatown CCRPDT 2,028,922.001 2,028 922 D0 RPTTF 2,028,922.00 $ 2,028,922.00
Property Acguistion
17) $
18 $
19) $
20 $
21) 3
22) $
23 %
24 $
25 $
26) 3
27) ]
28) $
239) $
30) $
31) § -
Totals - RPTTF Funding $446,121,332.24 | $ 30,298,192.00 N/A § - $3,380,734.17 | $25,186466.67 | § 14646687 | § 18646667 | § 171.466.67 | $29,071,600.85
" The iminary Draft F i Ohligation Payment {ROPS} is to be completed by 3172012 by the agency, and be approved by the oversight board befare the final ROPS is submitted to the State C and State D of Finance by April 15, 2012, ftisnota
requirement that the Agreed Upon P ol Audit be pleted before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State C amd State of Finance.
~ Al torals due during tiscal year amd are proj d.
“* Funding from the (For fiscal 2011-12 only, referances to RPTTF could also mean tax incremant allocated to tha Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)
RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest eamnings, etc
LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund Admin - Successar Administrative Allowance




Name of Redevelopmen: Agency: _Oxnard Community Development Commission Successor Agency

Project Area(s)

RDA Project Area All

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (*)

FORM B - All Revenue Sources Other Than Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTT

_ _ o ._.an_u U.ﬂam_ __w:mm_ Payable from Qther Revenue Sources
utstanding uring Fisc Funding
Contract/Agreement Praject Debi or Year Source Payments by month
Project Name / Debt Obligation _fxecution D Payee Description Area, Obligation 2011-2012" »~ Man201] Feb2012 Mar 2012 Apr 2012 May 2012 Jun 2012 Total
1)|Mabile Home Repiacement Program LMI Residents Mobile Home Replacement Program  |CCRP 598,890,95 598,890.95| LMIHF § -
2)[7th and Meta Affordable Housing Housing Daveloper Affordable Housing Assistance Downtawn 250,000.00 250,000.00| LMIHF 250,000.00 § 250,000.00
3) | Downtown Fagade Improvement Coniractor/Vendars Fagade Improvement Pragram Downtown 387,504.00 387,504.00 |Bond $ -
Program Proceed
4)| Downtown Parking Lot Resurfacing CIP City of Gxnard Parking Lot and Lighting Downtown 253,741.00 253,741.00 |Bond 126,870.00 | 126,870.00 $ 253,740.00
and Light improvements to Downtown Parking Praceed
5)| Downtown Trash Enclosures CIP City of Cxnard Replacement of Trash Enclosures in | Downtown 30,000.00 30,000.00 |Bend % -
DT Oxnard Proceed
6) |HERO Wagon Wheel “The Village" ATZT1 Oxnard CRFL Partners, Wagon Wheel Affordable Housing HERO 15,300,000.00 | 15,300,000.00 |[LMIHF 3 -
Housing 3232010 §LLC, OVFA, OVI Loan
7)|HERQO Colonial House: A-7399 Oxnard Pacific Colanial House Affordable Housing HERQ 4,200,000.00 4,200,000.00 [LMIHF 4,200,000.00 $ 4,200,000.00
412612011 Associates/Pacific West  |Project
8){HERO Pasec Nuevo 6/2172011| Paseo Nueve LP Affordatde Housing Project Cypress  fHERO 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 [LMIHF 3,000,000.00 $ 3,000,000.00
Neighborhood
9}|HERO EDROH Afiordable Housing A=T400 Sonata At RiverParic Affordable Housing Loan HERO 1,650,000.00 1,660,000.00 [LMIHF 1,650,000.00 § 1,650,000.00
A-T204 Partners, LP/ED KOH
A-T207
A-7208
4/26/2011
10)|HERO Aldersgate Aff Housing Aldersgate Affordable Housing Loan HERO 750,000.00 241,000.00 |LMIHF 241,000.00 $  241,000.00
11)|HERO Home Buyer A-7336 Aldersgate Funds for Aldersgaie Froject HERO 500,000.00 500,000.00 |LMIHF 500,000.00 $ 500,000.00
TI20/2010
12)|HERO RiverPark A-5965 [RiverPark A Manag Affordable Housing HERO 4,260,000.00 4,250,000.00 |LMIHF 209981.00 | § 299,981.00
51182010  |Member/RiverPark
A-7344 Legacy, LLC
13)|HERQ Affordable Housing Rehab LMI Residents Affordable Housiag Program HERO 250,616.00 250,615.00 {LMIHF $ -
14)] Aflordable Housing Relmbursement  [9/30/2010 | Francisco De Asis Campos|RiverPark Mortgage Reimbursement |HERG 15,800.00 1,000.00 |LMIHF 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 | $ 1,000.00
Agreement Agreement
16)| Adtardable Housing Reimbursement  [9/30/2010  |[Emmanuel John Cervantes |RiverPark Mortgage Reimbursement  |[HERO 15,800.00 1,000.00 [LMIHF 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 | $ 1,000.00
Agreement Agreement
16} | Afterdable Housing Aeimbursement  [8/20/2010  |Padro Dimas & Thuylinh Nef RiverPark Morgage Reimbursement  |HERO 15,600,00 1,000.00 |LMIHF 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 20000 | § 1,000.00
Agreement Agreement
17}| Afferdable Housing Aeimbursement  ]9/30/2010 Everarde G. Dominguez & I|RiverPark Mortgage Reimbursemant  |HERQ 15,600.00 1,000.00 |LMIHF 200.00 200.00 200.00 200,00 20000} § 1,000.00
Agreement _ Agreement
18)|Affordable Housing Reimbursement  [9/30/2010  |Felipe Dominguez & RiverPark Morigage Reimbursement |HERO 15,600.00 1,000.00 |LMIHF 200.00 200.00 200,00 200.00 20000 | % 1,000.00
Agreement Yanira-Montejana Agreement
Dominguez
19)| Affordable Housing Reimbursement  |9/30/2010 Vairo Garcia & Alejandra  |RiverPark Mortgage Reimbursement  |HERO 15,600.00 1,000.00 |LMIHF 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 20000 | & 1,000.00
Agreement Garcia Agreement
20) | Affordable Housing Reimbursement  [9/30/2010  [Juan J. Leyva & Rocio RiverPark Mortgage Reimbi HERO 15,600.00 1,000.00 {LMIHF 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 20000 1 % 1,000.00
Agreement Uamas-Leyva Agreement
21)| Affordable Housing Reimbursement  [9/30/2010  |Jose Luis Menchaca & RivarPark Maortgage Reimb t  [HERO 15,600.00 1,000.00 [LMIHF 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 20000 [ $ 1,000.00
Agresment Maria Lourdes Zamora Agresment
22} Affordable Housing Reimbursement  |9/3042010 Salvador De Jesus Munoz |RiverPark Morigage Reimbursement  [HERO 15,600.00 1,000.00 |LMIHF 200.00 200,00 200.00 200.00 20000 | & 1,000.00
Agreement & Ofelia Munoz Agreement
23)|Affordable Housing Reimbursement  {9/30/2010 Sean Toan Nguyen & RiverPark Morigage Reimbursement  |HERO 15,600.00 1,000.00 JLMIHF 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 20000 | & 1,000.00
Agreement Phuong Dung Thi Ho Agreement
24)|Affordable Housing Reimbursement  [8/30v2010  [Christina M. Therrien RiverPark Morigage Reimbursement  JHERO 15,600.00 1,000.00 |LMIHF 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 20000 | § 1,000.00
Agreement Agresment .
25) | Affordable Housing Reimbursement | |9/30/2010 | Salvador Tores & Mana | Riverark Mortgage Reimbussement  |HERO 15,600.00 1,000.00 |LMIHF 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 | & 1,000.00
Agreement Guadalupe Towes Agreament
26)|HERO RiverPark 4/22/2008  |Shea Propedies B Parking Facility and Infrastructure HERC 1,471,274.33 1,471,274.33 |Bond 670,764.00 | § 670,764.00
27)|HERD Street Reconstiuction Project City of Oxnard/Contractor  [HERO Street Reconstruction CIP HERC 1,439,973.00 1,439,973.00 |Bond $ -
Prorasd




28){Ormond Beach Street Reconstruction City of OxnardfContracter  [Ormond Beach Streat Reconsiruction 3,075,203.37 3,075,203.37 |Bond 5 .
Project CIP Pron
28)|Southwinds Resdential Rehab LMI Residents Affordable Hausing Program 455,602.00 455,602.00 |LMIHF §  30,000.00
30}|Cuesta Del Mar Housing Project A-7203 Housing Authority Affordable Housing Project 350,000.00 200,000.00 |LMIHF $ -
7/21/2009
3H) moc.z._i_.am Street Reconstruction City of Oxnard/Conlractor [Southwinds Streel Reconstruction CIP 24,736.00 24,736.,00 |Bond [ .
Project Proceed
8
32)|Project Management City Employees Time charged to affordable housing | 581,635.00 581,635.00 [L.MIHF 58,163.50 | $ 290,817.50
redevelopment projects
33)|Kane, Ballmer and Berkman 1660-02-CA |Kane, Ballmer, and Berkma| Agency Legal Cousel Housing Projects|All 125,000.00 66,000.00 |LMIHF 11,000.00 | §  55,000.00
1h/z003
34)|Tom Figg Tom Figg Project Development and : Review of Al 99,200.00 30,000.00 |LMIHF § 1500000
apprai cast assumptions, capital
budgets, operating staternents,
marketing data and funding
3E) 3 -
36)|Affordable Housing Compliance Affordable Housing Affordable Housing Compliance 2,200,000.00 40,000.00 {LMIHF 8,000.00 | $  40,000.00
Aental & 4 Sale Compllance Conculiant Functions
37) $ -
3g) § -
39) 3 -
40) 5 -
41) 5 -
42) 5 -
43) § -
44) § -
45) $ -
46) § -
47) $ -
48) $ -
49) $ -
50) 5 -
51) ] -
52) 5 -
53) ] -
54) s )
58) $ -
Totals LMIHF $36,748,142.95 | $33,625,742.95 $ - $ 379,544.50 f $10,583,798.50
Totals Bond Proceeds $ 5211,157.37 | $§ 5.211,157.37 § - - $ 253,740.00
Totals Other $ 1,471,274.33 | $ 1,471,274.33 $ - § 670,764.00 ) § 670,764.00
Grand ioial - This Page $43,430,574.85 | $40,308,174.65 - $1.050,308.50 | §11.508,302.50

* The Preliminary Draft Recognized QObligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency,
Department of Finance by April 15, 2012. It is not a requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be compieted before subm

** All total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.

*** Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only,
RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund Admin - S

Bonds - Bond proceeds

and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Cont
itting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance.

references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated 1o the Agency prior to Februaty 1, 2012)
Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc
Agency Administrative Allowance

reller and State




Name of Redevelopment Agency: Oxnard Community Development Commission Successor

FORM € - Admini Cost All Paid With Redevel 1t Property Tax Trust Fund {(RFTTF)
Project Area(s) RDA Project Area All
DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Seetion 34177 ()
Payable irom the A istrative Allc All il
Total Due During P ts th
Total Outstanding | Fiscal Year | Funding ayments by mon
Project Name 7 Debt Obligation Payee Description Proiect Area ] Debt or Obligation 2011-2012* | Source "] Jan 2012 Feb 2012 Mar 2012 Apr 2012 May 2012 Jun 2012 Total
1}|Personnel Services Oxnard CDC Salaries and Benefits Admin and Housing |All 865,076.00 865,076.00 RAPTTF 72,090.00 72,080.00 72,090.00 72,090.00 72,090.00] § 360,450.00
2)|Materials and Supplies Oxnard CDC Postage Suscriptions All 25,700.00 10,582.00 RPTTF $,000.00] 1,000.00) +,000.00) 1,600.001 1,000.00] § 5,000.00
Office Supplies
Minor Equipment
3)|Memberships CRA Membership All 120,000.00 12,000.00 RPTTF 12,000.00) §  12,000.00
1CsC
League of CA Cities
4)[Maintenance Services Oxnard CDC Reimbursements, Rental Vehicle, Service [All 108,580.00 57,277.00 RPTTF 5,500.00] 5,500.00)] 5,500.00 5,500.00§ 5,500.00| $  27,500.00
. Equipment
B)jCther Services Oxnard CDC Legal Advocacy, External Phone, Cell Al 325,903.00 339,298.00 BPTTF 25,000.00) 25,000,00) 25,000.00) 25,000.004 25,000.00( $ 125,000.00
Phone, Yoice mail and LMIHF
8)|Fixed Charges Oxnard CDC Data Process, Liability Ins, Indirect All 810,384.00 £810,384.00 RPTTF 67,500.00) 67,500,00) 67,500.00) 67,500.00) 67,500.00( § 337,500.00
Charges, Prorated Charges Fagility Rertal and LMIHF
7)|oPEB City Employee Other Post Employee Benefit All 95,234.00 13,750.00 RPTTF 13,750.00| §  13,750.00
8)|Pars-ERIP City Emplayee ERIP Employee salary and benefit Al 247,647.00 61,912.00 RPTIF 26,372.00| % 26,372.00
5] $ -
10 $ -
1) $ -
12) $ -
13) $ -
14] § -
15) § -
16) 3 -
17) 5 -
18) § -
19) 3 -
20) $ -
21) $ -
22) 3 -
23) $ -
24) % R
25 $ -
26 3 -
27) $ -
28] % .
$ R
@ -
w -
ﬁ -
§ .
% R
§ -
Totals - This Page $ 2,598,524.00]% 2,170,279.00 $ - $ 183,090.00 |§ 171,020.00 | § 171,080.001 % 171,00000 )% 211,212.00 $507,572.00
* The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule {(ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the and subsequently be app d by the ight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Department of Finance

by April 15, 2012. It is not a requirement that the Ag
** Al total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.
*** Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 enly, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated ta the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)
RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund

o+ - Administrative Cost Allowance ca

d Upon P) d

Audit be il

Bonds - Bond proceads
Admin - S1 Agency Admini

ive All

Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc

are 5% of Form A 6-manth totals in 2011-12 and 3% of Form A 6-fhonth totals in 2012-13. The calculation should not factor in pass throu:

p d before submitting the tinal Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance.

ments pald for with RPTTF in Form D.




Name of Redevelopment Agency Oxnard Community Development Commission Successor Agency

Project Area(s)

RDA Project Area All

DRAFT RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (%)

FORM D - Pass-Through Payments

Total Total Due Pass Through and Other Payments ****
Outstanding During Fiscal
Debt or Year Saurce of Payments by month
Project Name / Debt Obligation Payee Description Project Area |  Obligation 2011-2012** | Fund** |Jan 2012}  Feb 2012 ar 2014 Apr 2012 | May 2012fun 201 Tolal
1)| Statutory Payments Oxnard Elementary School |Pass-Through Payment CCRP 99,186.12 49,593.08] RPTTF 49,593.06 $ 49,583.06
Dist
2)|Statutory Payments Oxnard High School District] Pass-Through Payment CCRP 69,918.86 34,8958.43 RPTTF 34,959.43 $ 34,859.43
3)| Statutory Payments Ventura Community Pags-Through Paymenit CCRP 28,406.19 14,203.10] RPTTF 14,203.10 $ 14,203.10
: College Dist
4)| Statutory Payments Ventura Comm. College  |Pass-Through Payment CCRP 147.40 73.70| RPTTF 73.70, $ 73.70
Dist Childrens Center
5)|Statutory Payments Venitura County General  |Pass-Through Payment CCRP 157,089.20 78,544.60| RPTTF 78,544.60 3 78,544.60
Fund
6)] Statulory Payments Ventura County Office of  |Pass-Through Payment CCRP 8,305.28 4,152.64| RPTTF 4,152.64] $ 4,152.64
Education
7}{Statuory Payments County Ficod District Pass-Through Payment CCRP 1,489.16 744.58] RPTTF 744.58) $ 744.58
Admin
8}|Statutory Payments County Ficod District Zone |Pass-Through Payment CCRP 15,184.45 7.682.23 RPTTF 7,582.23] $ 7.592.23
#2
9)|Statutory Payments United Water Pass-Through Payment CCRP 5,181.17 2,680.59] RPTTF 2,580.59 $ 2,580.59
Conservation District
10)|Statutory Payments City of Oxnard Pass-Through Payment CCRP 116,195.47 58,097.74| RPTTF £8,097.74 $ 58,097.74
11)|Statutory Payments Calleguas Municipal Water |Pass-Through Payment CCRP 5,546.39 2,773.201 RPTTF 2,773.20 $ 2,773.20
District
12)|Statutory Payments Oxnard Elementary School |Pass-Through Payment DT 16,139.89 8,060.94] RPTTF 8,069.94 $ 8,069.94
Dist .
13)|Statutory Payments QOxnard High School District| Pass-Through Payment DT 11,377.61 5,688.811 RPTTF 5,688.81 $ 5,688.81
14)| Statutory Payments Ventura Community Pass-Through Payment DT 4,622.23 2,311.1 RPTTF 2,311.13 $ 231112
College Dist
15)|Statutory Payments Ventura Comm. College Pass-Through Payment DT 24.02 12.011 RPTTF 12.01 $ 12.01
Dist Childrens Center
16)|Statutory Payments Ventura County General  |Pass-Through Payment DT 26,486.93 13,243.47| RPTTF 13,243.47] ] 13,243.47
Fund
t7)|Statutory Paymenis Ventura County Office of  |Pass-Through Payment DT 1,351.42 675.71] RPTTF 675.71 $ 675.71
Education
18)|Statutory Payments County Fiood District Pass-Through Payment DT 24247 121.24] RPTTF 121.24 3 121.24
Admin
d&ﬁm,mﬁ:ﬁoa‘ Paymenis County Flood District Zone |Pass-Through Payment bT 2,472.68 1,236.34] RPTTF 1,236.34 $ 1,236.34
#2
20} Statutory Payments Uniled Water Pass-Through Payment DT 843.78 42189 RPTTF 421.89% $ 421.89
Consenvation District
21}|Statutory Payments City of Oxnard Pags-Through Payment DT 18,672.28 9,336.14] RPTTF 9,336.14] $ 9,336.14
22})|Statutory Payments Calleguas Municipal Water |Pass-Through Payment DT 1,145.96 572.98| RPTTF 572.98 $ 572.98
District
23)| Statutory Payments Port Hueneme Elemen Pass-Through Payment HERO 28,762.57 14,381.29 RPTTF 14,381.29 $ 14,381.29
Sch Dist
24)|Statutory Payments Ocean View Elem Sch Pass-Through Payment HERO 35,407.03 17,703.51] RPTTF 17,703.51 $ 17,703.51

District




25)| Statutory Payments Oxnard Elementary School {Pass-Through Payment HERO 140,934.28 70,467.14f RPTTF 70,4671 $ 70,467.14
Dist
26)|Statutory Paymenis Rio Elementary School Pass-Through Payment HERO 282,608.25 141,304.62| RPTTF 141,304.62] $ 14130462
District
27)| Statutory Paymenis Oxnard High School DistrictjPass-Through Payment HERO 313,186.18 156,593.09] RPTTF 156,593.09 $  156,593.09
28){Statutory Paymenits Ventura Community Pass-Through Payment HERO 141,371.04 70,686.52] RPTTF. 70,6856.52) 3 70,685.52
College Dist
29)| Statutory Payments Ventura Comm. College  |Pass-Through Payment HERO 738.31 369.15| RPTTF 369.15 $ 369.15
Dist Childrens Center
30)|Statutory Paymenis Ventura County General  |Pass-Through Payment HERO 475,131.91 237,565.96] RPTTF 237 ,565.96| $  237,565.96
Fund
31)|Statutory Paymenis ERAF 82-93 Shift Pass-Through Payment HERO 145,577.75 72,788.87| RPTTF 72,788.87| % 72,788.87
32}| Statutory Payments ERAF 93-94 Shift Pass-Through Payment HERO 287,384.78 143,682.39 RPTTF Ew.mmm.mw_ & 143,692.39
33} Statutory Payments Ventura County Office of  |Pass-Through Payment HERO 56,440.57 23,220,281 RPTTF 28,220.2g $ 28,220.28
Education
34)|Statutory Payments County Flood District Pass-Through Payment HERO 6,497.54 3,248.77] RPTTF 3,248.77| $ 3,248.77
Admin
35)| Statutory Payments County Flood District Zone |Pass-Through Payment HERO 61,206.46 30,648.23] RPTTF 30,648.23 $ 30,648.23
#2
36)|Statutory Payments General Fund Ocean View |Pass-Through Payment HERO (124.94) (62.47)| RPTTF (62.47) $ {62.47)
Water Dist
37)|Statutory Payments Oxnard Drain #1 Pass-Through Payment HERO 14,019.17 7,009.58] RPTTF 7,000.58 % 7,009.58
38)| Statutory Payments United Water Pass-Through Payment HERO 1,745.76 872.88| RPTTF 872.88 $ 872.88
Conservation District
39)| Statutory Payments Cily of Oxnard Pass-Through Payment HERO 409,829.08 204,914.54 RPTTF 204,914.54] $  204,914.54
40)| Statutory Payments Calleguas Municipal Water [Pass-Through Payment HERC 28,382.97 14,191.48] RPTTF 14,191.48] % 14,191.48
District
41)| Statutory Payments Port Hueneme Elementry |Pass-Through Payment  Prmond Beach (4,343.84) {2,171.92)| RPTTF {2,171.92) $ (2,171.92)
School Dist
42)| Statutory Payments Ocean View Elem Sch __ummm.._.:acms Payment Prmond Beach (45,112.22) (22,5568.11)] RPTTF (22,556.11) $ (22,556.11)
District
43)|Statuiory Payments Oxnard High School _u_minﬂ__ummm.._.sacus Payment Prmond Beach (37,340.33) (18,670.17)] RPTIF (18,670.17) $ (18,670.17)
44)|Statutory Payments Ventura Community Pass-Through Payment  Dmmond Beagh (15,170.27) (7,585.13)] RPTTF (7,585.13 $ (7,585.13)
College Dist
45)|Staiutory Paymenis Ventura Comm. College  [Pass-Through Payment  Prmond BeacH (78.41) {39.20)| RPTTF {39.20) $ (39.20)
|Dist Childrens Center
46)|Statutory Payments Ventura County General  |Pass-Through Payment  Prmond Beach 433,754.77 216,877.38| RPTTF 216,877.38 $ 216,877.38
Fund
47}|Statutory Payments _<m=EE County Office of  |Pass-Through Payment Drmond Beach (6,815.77) (3,407.89)| RPTTF (3,407.89) $ {3,407.89)
Education
48)|Statutory Payments County Flood District Pass-Through Payment  Prmond Beact 4,104.93 2,052.46| RPTTF 2,052.46 $ 2,052.46
Admin
49)|Statutory Payments County Flood District Zone |Pass-Through Payment  Prmond BeacH 41,049.35 20,624.67| RPTTF 20,524.67| $ 20,524.67
#2
50)|Statutory Payments County Flood District Zone |Pass-Through Payment  Prmond Beach (5.45) (2.72)| RPTTF {2.72) $ (2.72)
#4
51)|Statutory Payments General Fund Ocean View |Pass-Through Payment  Prmond BeacH 20.69 10.34 RPTTF 10.34 $ 10.34
Water Dist
52)|Statutory Payments United Water Pass-Through Payment  Drmond Beach (2,746.36) {1,373.18)] RPTTF (1,373.18) $ (1,373.18)
Conservation District
53)| Statutory Payments City of Oxnard Pass-Through Payment  Prmond Beach (61,104.64) (30,552.32)| RPTTF (30,552.32) $ (30,552.32)
54))Statutory Payments Calleguas Municipal Water |Pass-Through Payment  Prmond BeacH (3,792.85) (1,896.42} RPTTF (1,896.42) $ (1,896.42)
District
55)| Statutory Payments Port Hueneme Elemen Pass-Through Payment sSw 26,474.32 13,237.16] RPTTF 13,237.1¢4 $ 13,237.16

Sch Dist




56)| Statutory Payments Oxnard Elementary School |Pass-Through Payment SW (236.80) (118.40)) RPTTF (118.40) $ {118.40)
Dist
57)|Statutory Payments Oxnard High School District| Pass-Through Payment SwW 19,100.48 9,560.24] RPTTF 9,550.24 $ 9,550.24
58)| Statutory Payments Ventura Community Pass-Through Payment Sw 7,798.49 3,809.25] RPTTF 3,809.25 $ 3,889.25
College Dist
59)| Statutory Payments Venlura Comm. College  |Pass-Through Payment Sw 1.85 0.92] APTTF 0.92 $ 0.92
Dist Childrens Center
60} Statutory Payments ‘<m=~Em County General _vmmw.._._.__.o:@: Payment SwW 356,227.69 178,113.84) RPTTF 178,113.84 $  178,113.84
) Fund
61)|Statutory Payments jm_u.»_u 92-93 Shift Pass-Through Payment sw 251853 1,269.27] RPTTF 1,259.27| $ 1,259.27
62)|Statutory Payments ERAF 93-94 Shift Pass-Through Payment SW 5,375.55 2,687.78] RPTTF 2,687.78 $ 2,687.78
63)|Statutory Payments Ventura County Office of  |Pass-Through Payment sSwW 3,504.50 1,762.25| RPTTF 1,752.25 $ 1,752.25
Education
64)| Statutory Payments United Water Pass-Through Payment SW 12,309.13 6,154.56] RPTTF 6,154.56 $ 6,154.56
Conservation District
65) | Statutory Paymenis City of Oxnard Pass-Through Payment sw 29,268.56 14,634.280 APTTF 14,634.28] $ 14,634.28
66)|Statutory Payments Calleguas Municipal Water |Pass-Through Payment Sw 1,682.16 841.08] RPTTF 841.08 [ 841.08
District
67) $ -
68) $ -
69) 8 -
70} $ -
71) $ -
72) $ -
73) $ -
74) $ -
75) $ -
76) $ -
77) $ -
78) $ -
79) $ -
80) $ -
81} 3 -
82) $ -
83) $ -
$ R
ﬁ -
ﬁ -
9 -
Totals - Other Obligations $ 37856627319 1,892831.37 | § - $ - $1,89283137|§ - $ 3 5 - $ 1,892,831.37

* The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted
to the State Controller and State Department of Finance by April 15, 2012. It is not a requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State

** All total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.
*** Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could alse mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012))

RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund

will make the required pass-through payments prior to transferring money into the successor agency's Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund for items listed in an oversight board approved ROPS.

Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc
Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance
**+* . Only the January through June 2012 ROPS should include expenditures for pass-through payments. Starting with the July through December 2012 ROPS, per HSC section 34183 (a) (1), the county auditor controller




